Wisconsin law.
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No. 19, S.] 	 [Published June 11, 1925. 

CHAPTER 270. 
AN ACT to submit to the people an amendment to the constitu-

tion. 
WHEREAS, at the biennial session of the legislature for the year 

1923, an amendment to the constitution was proposed and agreed 
to by a majority of the members elected to each of the two houses, 
which proposed amendment was in the following language: 

"Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That a new 
section be added to article XIII of the constitution to read : 
(Article XIII) Section 12. The qualified electors of the state or 
of any county or of any congressional, judicial or legislative dis-
trict may petition for the recall of any elective officer after the 
first year of the term for which he was elected, by filing a petition 
with the officer with whom the petition for nomination to such 
office in the primary election is filed, demanding the recall of 
such officer. Such petition shall be signed by electors equal in 
number to at least twenty-five per cent of the vote cast for the 
office of governor at the last preceding election, in the state, 
county or district from which such officer is to be recalled. The 
officer with whom such petition is filed shall call a special elec-
tion to be held not less than forty nor more than forty-five days 
from the filing of such petition. The officer against whom such 
petition has been filed shall continue to perform the duties of his 
office until the results of such special election shall have been 
officially declared. Other candidates for such office may be nomi-
nated in the manner as is provided by law in primary elections. 
The candidate who shall receive the highest number of votes shall 
be deemed elected for the remainder of the term. The name of 
the candidate against whom the recall petition is filed shall go on 
the ticket unless he resigns within ten days after the filing of the 
petition. After one stich petition and special election, no further 
recall petition shall be filed against the same officer during the 
term for which he was elected. This article shall be self-execut-
ing and all of its provisions shall be treated as mandatory. Laws 
may be enacted to facilitate its operation, but no law shall be 
enacted to hamper, restrict or impair the right of recall." And 

WHEREAS, The foregoing proposed amendment to the constitu-
tion of this state has been ratified and agreed to by the legislature 
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thereof at the biennial session of 1925 by a majority of all the 
members elected to each house thereof ; therefore 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The foregoing proposed amendment to the consti-

tution of this state shall be submitted to the people at an election 
to be held in the several election districts in this state on the first 
Tuesday next succeeding the first Monday in November, 1926, 
in the manner provided by law for the submission of amendments 
to the constitution at the general election, and if the people shall 
approve and ratify said amendment by a majority of the electors 
voting thereon such amendment so ratified shall become a part of 
the constitution of this state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 8, 1925. 

No. 437, A.] 	 [Published June 11, 1925. 

CHAPTER 271. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (b) of subsection (11) of section 

20.49 and subsection (13a) of section 35.84 of the statutes, re-
lating to highway maps for members and officers of the legis-
lature, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (11) of section 20.49 

and subsection (13a) of section 35.84 of the statutes are amended 
to read : (20.49) (11) (b) On July 1, • • • 1925, not to 
exceed • , • • twelve thousand five hundred dollars for the 
purchase of highway maps as provided in subsection (13a.) of 
section 35.84 of the statutes. Of this one thousand two hundred 
dollars may be used to reimburse the revolving fund under para-
draph (a) of this section, for a deficit incurred in printing the 
maps provided for in subsection (13a) of section 35.84 for the 
legislature of 1923. 

(35.84) (13a) To each member and officer of the legislature at 
each regular session thereof, twenty-five highway wall maps of 


